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LIST OF EVENTS 
 

ISU Short Track World Tour &  
Qualifying Competitions for the Olympic Winter Games Milano Cortina 2026 

ISU Communication No. 2717 

Montreal, Canada 9 – 12 October 2025 

Montreal, Canada 16 – 19 October 2025 

Gdansk, Poland 20 – 23 November 2025 

Dordrecht, Netherlands 27 – 30 November 2025 

 

ISU Junior World Cup 

ISU Communication No. 2718 

Astana, Kazakhstan 7 – 9 November 2025 

Astana, Kazakhstan 13 – 15 November 2025 

 

ISU World Junior Championships 

ISU Communication No. 2719 

Salt Lake City, USA 29 January – 1 February 2026 

 

ISU World Championships 

ISU Communication No. 2719 

Montreal, Canada 13 – 15 March 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://isu-d8g8b4b7ece7aphs.a03.azurefd.net/isudamcontainer/CMS/Corporate-Site/Governance/Transparency/ISU-Communications/2717-ISU-Short-Track-World-Tour-2025-26---OWG-2026-Qual--Competitions-1749549408-856.pdf
https://isu-d8g8b4b7ece7aphs.a03.azurefd.net/isudamcontainer/CMS/Corporate-Site/Governance/Transparency/ISU-Communications/2718-ISU-Junior-World-Cup-Short-Track-2025-26-1749549528-5422.pdf
https://isu-d8g8b4b7ece7aphs.a03.azurefd.net/isudamcontainer/CMS/Corporate-Site/Governance/Transparency/ISU-Communications/2719-Entry-Quotas--Qualifying-Times---Detailed-Programs-for-ISU-Short-Track-Championships-2026-1749549620-0007.pdf
https://isu-d8g8b4b7ece7aphs.a03.azurefd.net/isudamcontainer/CMS/Corporate-Site/Governance/Transparency/ISU-Communications/2719-Entry-Quotas--Qualifying-Times---Detailed-Programs-for-ISU-Short-Track-Championships-2026-1749549620-0007.pdf
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AGE REQUIREMENT (before July 1 preceding the Events – ISU Rule 108) 

At least 17 years old ISU World Championships 

ISU World Tour 

15 – 18 years old ISU World Junior Championships 

ISU Junior World Cup 

 

ENTRY QUOTA 

 Individual Relay 

ISU World 
Championships 

One (1) Competitor per category NA 

ISU World Junior 
Championships  

Three (3) Competitors per category 
(of which, two (2) per distance) 

One (1) team per ISU 
Member per category 

ISU World Tour Six (6) Competitors per category 

Maximum three (3) Competitors per 
distance per category 

One (1) team per ISU 
Member per category 

ISU Junior World 
Cup 

Fix (5) Competitors per category 

Maximum three (3) Competitors per 
distance per category 

One (1) team per ISU 
Member per category 

 

REQUIRED QUALIFYING TIMES (500M) 
Only results achieved after July 1, 2023, will be considered 

 Women Men 

ISU World 
Championships 

47.21 45.04 

ISU World Junior 
Championships  

49.79 46.67 
If an ISU Member enters more than 1 Skater, the qualifying times required for all 
Skaters (including all Relay Skaters) entered by the ISU Member, are: 

48.50 45.47 

ISU World Tour 47.21 

 

45.04 

 
If an ISU Member enters more than 1 Skater, the qualifying times required for all 
Skaters (including all Relay Skaters) entered by the ISU Member, are: 

45.56 43.46 

ISU Junior World Cup 49.79 46.67 
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CONDITIONS FOR VALID QUALIFYING TIMES AS PER ISU COMMUNICATIONS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS WORLD TOUR JUNIOR WORLD CUP 

The result must have been achieved at the 
latest ten (10) days before the respective 
ISU Championships in one of the following 
Competitions: 

The result must have been achieved and 
submitted with the Final Entry, ten (10) days 
before the respective ISU Short Track World Tour 
in one of the following Competitions: 

The result must have been achieved 
at the latest ten (10) days before the 
respective ISU Junior World Cup 
Short Track in one of the following 
Competitions: 

• ISU Championships 

• ISU Short Track World Tour / World Cup 
Competitions 

• International Short Track Speed Skating 
Competitions as listed in the annual ISU 
Communication 

• National Championships sanctioned by 
the ISU Member concerned 

• Other Short Track Speed Skating 
Competitions sanctioned by the ISU. 

• ISU Championships 

• ISU World Cup Short Track Competitions/Short 
Track World Tour Competitions 

• ISU Junior World Cup Short Track Competitions 

• International Short Track Competitions as listed 
in the annual ISU Communication 

published by the ISU 

• National Championships sanctioned by the ISU 
Member concerned 

• Other Short Track Competitions sanctioned by 
the ISU 

• ISU Championships 

• ISU Short Track World Tour/ World 
Cup Short Track Competitions 

• ISU Junior World Cup Short Track 
Competitions 

• International Short Track 
Competitions as listed in the annual 
ISU Communication published 

by the ISU 

• National Championships 
sanctioned by the ISU Member 
concerned 

• Other Short Track Competitions 
provided that the conditions c) to f) 
below are fulfilled 

The Competition must have been held on 
an official ISU track as listed in Rule 280, 
paragraph 1. 

The Competition must have been held on an 
official ISU track as defined in Rule 280, 
paragraph 1. 

The Competition must have been 
held on an official ISU track as 
defined in Rule 280, paragraph 1. 

Photo finish and/or electronic timing must 
have been used, proved by original 
outputs of the respective equipment. If no 
Photo finish and/or electronic timing are 
available 0,2 seconds must be added to 
the time recorded. 

Photo finish and/or electronic timing must have 
been used, proved by original outputs of the 
equipment. If no Photo finish and/or electronic 
timing are available 0,2 seconds must be added 
to the time skated. 

Photo finish and/or electronic timing 
must have been used, proved by 
original outputs of the equipment. If 
no Photo finish and/or electronic 
timing are available 0,2 seconds 
must be added to the time skated. 

A Referee and Starter, listed under item 2 
of ISU Communication No. 2710 must 
have been officiating. 

A Referee and Starter, listed under item 2 of ISU 
Communication No. 2710 must have been 
officiating. 

A Referee and Starter, listed under 
item 2 of ISU Communication No. 
2710 must have been officiating. 

The time, name of competition, place, 
date and a copy of the protocol, with the 
name of the Skater & the time highlighted, 
must be uploaded in ORS in the section 
“Personal Best” of each Skater’s profile 
and for each distance. 

The time, name of competition, place, date and a 
copy of the protocol, with name of Skater and 
time highlighted, must be uploaded in ORS in the 
section “Personal Best” of each Skater’s profile 
and for each distance 

The time, name of competition, 
place, date and a copy of the 
protocol must be uploaded in ORS in 
the section “Personal Best” of each 
Skater’s profile and for each 
distance. The time and name of the 
competitor must be highlighted in 
the protocol of results. 

The distances skated, and the starting 
times must have been in accordance with 
the announcement. 

  

ISU Members entering participants must 
submit verification of the qualifying times 
achieved by each Competitor. This 
documentation must be submitted to the 
ISU Secretariat at the latest on the 10th 
day before the start of the first race of the 
Competition (Rule 292, paragraph 1.c) 
through the Online Registration System 
(ORS) - https://ors.isu.swisstiming.com/, 
section “Personal Best” in each Skater’s 
profile. 
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RANKING LIST 
MEN 

(500M, 1000M, 1500M) 
 

Best time achieved from July 1, 2023 until latest ten (10) days before the respective ISU 
Events. 

Following list consist of AGE eligible squad members for events listed on Page 2. 

 

500m Dates Competition Location Timing 

Ryo Ong 27 – 30 Nov 25 ISU World Tour #4 Dordrecht 42.554 

Brandon Pok 9 – 11 Feb 24 ISU World Cup Dresden 42.640 

Keegen Chan 27 Feb -  2 Mar 25 ISU World Jr Champs Calgary 44.883 

 

1000m Dates Competition Location Timing 

Ryo Ong 16 – 19 Oct 25 ISU World Tour #2 Montreal 1:27.747 

Brandon Pok 9 – 11 Feb 24 ISU World Cup Dresden 1:28.834 

Keegen Chan 27 Feb -  2 Mar 25 ISU World Jr Champs Calgary 1:32.742 

 

1500m Dates Competition Location Timing 

Brandon Pok 6 Dec 24 Canadian Invitational Montreal 2:19.059 

Ryo Ong 14 – 16 Mar 25 ISU World Champs Beijing 2:20.302 

Keegen Chan 27 Feb -  2 Mar 25 ISU World Jr Champs Calgary 2:23.086 

 

The ranking list will be updated, should there be a new personal best time clocked 10 
days prior to the respective ISU Events. 

 

Athletes should contact SISA (administration@sisa.org.sg) within one-week from the 
release of this ranking list should there be any discrepancies in their best time indicated 

above. 

 

 

 

mailto:administration@sisa.org.sg
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RANKING LIST 
WOMEN 

(500M, 1000M, 1500M) 
 

Best time achieved from July 1, 2023 until latest ten (10) days before the respective ISU 
Events. 

Following list consist of AGE eligible squad members for events listed on Page 2. 

 

500m Dates Competition Location Timing 

Alyssa Pok 9 – 10 Aug 25 Desert Classic SLC 46.348 

Amelia Chua 14 – 16 Nov 24 ISU Jnr World Cup Bormio 46.364 

Chloe Luai 9 – 10 Aug 25 Desert Classic SLC 48.323 

Loh Geok Qin 21 – 23 Aug 25 Asian Open Trophy India 50.898 

Chua Kai Khi 31 Aug – 2 Sep 23 Asian Open Trophy Bangkok 53.725 

 

1000m Dates Competition Location Timing 

Alyssa Pok 9 – 10 Aug 25 Desert Classic SLC 1:33.580 

Amelia Chua 28 Feb 25 ISU World Jr Champs Calgary 1:36.674 

Chloe Luai 28 Feb 25 ISU World Jr Champs Calgary 1:39.740 

Loh Geok Qin 21 – 23 Aug 25 Asian Open Trophy India 1:40.757 

Chua Kai Khi 31 Aug – 2 Sep 23 Asian Open Trophy Bangkok 1:51.110 

 

1500m Dates Competition Location Timing 

Alyssa Pok 9 – 10 Aug 25 Desert Classic SLC 2:31.624 

Chloe Luai 9 – 10 Aug 25 Desert Classic SLC 2:32.020 

Amelia Chua 22 – 25 Feb 24 ISU World Jr Champs Gdansk 2:36.034 

Loh Geok Qin 21 – 23 Aug 25 Asian Open Trophy India 2:37.122 

Chua Kai Khi 21 – 23 Aug 25 Asian Open Trophy India 2:59.852 

 
The ranking list will be updated, should there be a new personal best time clocked 10 
days prior to the respective ISU Events. 

 
Athletes should contact SISA (administration@sisa.org.sg) within one-week from the 

release of this ranking list should there be any discrepancies in their best time indicated 
above. 

mailto:administration@sisa.org.sg

